
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS  

Board Committee Appointment – Justice Reinvestment Council  

1. Approve an order appointing Debra Wells to the Marion County Justice Reinvestment 

Council with a term ending December 31, 2024. 

 

 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

2. Consider approval of the Subrecipient Agreement with Brothers of Valor, Inc./Valor 

Mentoring in the amount of $225,000 to assist with additional expenses incurred for the 

expansion of the Valor Mentoring Program that benefits youth in Marion County retroactive 

to July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2028. –Steve Dickey    

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

3. Consider approval of the Personal Services Contract for Non-Architecture and Engineering 

Planning Services with DKS Associates, Inc. in the amount of $279,999.95 for the 

development of the Rural Transportation System Plan (RTSP) Update through July 31, 2026. 

–Carl Lund  

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

PUBLIC WORKS 

A. Public hearing to consider an adjustment to the Solid Waste Collection Rates for franchise 

haulers within the unincorporated areas of Marion County. –Dennis Mansfield and  

Brian May 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

4. Consider an order to approve an adjustment to the Solid Waste Collection Rates for 

franchise haulers within the unincorporated areas of Marion County as referenced in  

Exhibit A.  (TO BE ACTED ON FOLLOWING THE PUBLIC HEARING)  

–Dennis Mansfield and Brian May 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

