Page 1 of 1

Name: HHS Amend 4 OHA_HE-5534-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID; 12001527

Creation Date: 1/5/2024 9:43 AM

Page Count; 11

Doc_No: 12001527

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT #4: PE01-09 COVID-19 ACTIVE MONITORING -
EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY (ELC) $2,537,683.37; PE01-10 OREGON
IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM (OIP)-CARES $112,813.35; PE13 TOBACCO PREVENTION AND
EDUCATION PROGRAM (TPEP) $276,554.76; PE51-03 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA)
WORKFORCE FUNDING (WF) #299,043.38

Name; HHS Amend 5_ OHA_THE-5534-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12001528

Creation Date: 1/5/2024 9:44 AM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 12001528

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: HE-5534-23 AMENDMENT #5: PE42-13 FAMILY CONNECTS OREGON $25,120.00; PE43-
05 OREGON IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM (OIP) BRIDGE COVID $86,421.00; PE73 HIV EARLY
INTERVENTION AND OUTREACH SERVICES $123,271.71

Name: Juvenile Amend 2_Oregon Dept of Education JV-4304-21

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12001529

Creation Date: 1/5/2024 9:44 AM

Page Count: 34

Doc_No: 12001529

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: JV-4304-21 AMENDMENT #2: JCP PREVENTION FUNDING FOR JUVENILE
DEPARTMENT PROGRAMS REDUCE CRIME IN OUR COMMUNITY; AMENDMENT #2 ADDS
FUNDS FOR NEW BIENNIUM 07/01/23 - 06/30/25

Name: SO Amend 9_IGA for BLM Patrol Services_Deobligate funds

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12001530

Creation Date: 1/5/2024 9:44 AM

Page Count: 40

Doc No: 12001530

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: SO-2546-18 AMENDMENT #9 WILL DEOBLIGATE FUNDS THAT WERE UNSPENT
BETWEEN 10/01/2021 AND 09/30/2022, FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $226,365.60

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 2

Name: BOC _OLCC Tacos el Vaquero

Template Name: BOC

Entry [D: 12016166

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:35 PM

Page Count: 16

Doc_No: 12016166

BOC Doc_Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20131 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO KEVEN LOERA JIMINEZ

Name: PW_Aumsville UGB_Sched Public Hearing

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016167

Creation Date; 1/19/2024 3:35 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 12016167

BOC Doc_Type: RESOLUTION

Desc: 24R-1 IN THE MATTER OF INITIATING CONSIDERATION OF AMENDING THE
MARION COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN BY ADOPTING A 22.57-ACRE AMDNEMENT TO
THE CITY OF AUMSVILLE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY FOR RECREATIONAL LAND

Name: PW_ES Ordinance Turbidity Mercury Compliance

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016168

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:35 PM

Page Count: 10

Doc_No: 12016168

BOC Doc Type: ORDINANCE

Desc: 1460 AN ORDINANCE REDUCING TURBIDITY IN STORMWATER AND PROHIBITING
MERCURY CONTAMINATED DISCHARGES TO THE PUBLIC STORMWATER DRAINAGE

Name: TaxOffice ACV CF1 Salem LLC_Acct 589205

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016169

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:35 PM

Page Count: 7

Doc No: 12016169

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-001 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
589205, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice East Park LL.C_Acct 346188

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016170

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:36 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 12016170

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-002 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
346188, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice East Park LLC Acct 523955

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 2

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016171

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:36 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 12016171

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-003 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
523955, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice Magid and Modish Acct 526481

Template Name: BOC

Enfry ID: 12016172

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:36 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 12016172

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-005 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
526481, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name; TaxOffice New Pac Inc_Acct 591047

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12016174

Creation Date: 1/19/2024 3:36 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc No: 12016174

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-004 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
591047, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 3

Name: BS Waxie Sanitary Supply_PO 921938

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014662

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:51 PM

Page Count: 5

Doc_No: 12014662

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PO 921938 FOR $150,000 WITH WAXIE SANITARY SUPPLY TO SUPPLY JANITORIAL
SUPPLIES, INDUSTRIAL PAPER PRODUCTS AND CUSTODIAL EQUIPMENT THROUGHOU'T
ALL MARION COUNTY CAMPUSES.

Name:; CS Fair Board Appts_Castano_Crandall Martin

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014663

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:51 PM

Page Count: 8

Doc No: 12014663

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-015, 24-016, 24-017 IN THE MATTER OF APPOI NTING DANA CASTANO, GREG
MARTIN, AND BRANDI CRANDALIL TO THE MARION COUNTY FAIR BOARD

Name: PW_Amend 1| McKay Farms_PW-2433-18

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014664

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:51 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_ No: 12014664

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-2433-18 AMENDMENT 1 RENEWS THE AGREEMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL 5
YEARS, NOW EXPIRING 12/31/2028. AN ADDITIONAL $65,520 FOR ANOTHER FIVE YEARS
WILL BE ADDED

Name: PW_Henricksen_ParksCommission

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014667

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 4

Doc No: 12014667

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-006 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPOINTMENT OF TABITHA HENRICKSEN TO THE
MARION COUNTY PARKS COMMISSION

Name: PW_HO Decision AR Case23-020-GRCLandHoldingsLLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014665

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 11

Doc_No: 12014665

BOC Doc_Type: OTHER

Desc: RECEIVE HEARINGS OFFICER DECISION ON ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW CASE 23-
020/GRC LAND HOLDINGS, LLC

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 3

Name: Tax Office 511716 Advantage Self Storage

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014668

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 12014668

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-007 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
511716, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: Tax Office 511718 Advantage Self Storage LLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1ID: 12014669

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 12014665

BOC Doc Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-008 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
511718, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: Tax Office 532680 Southbrook MHC LLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry I1D: 12014670

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 12014670

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-011 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
532680, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: Tax Office 569318 Weaver, Phillip K

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014671

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 12014671

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-013 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
569318, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: Tax Office 572743 _Hacienda West LLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014672

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc_No: 12014672

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc; 24-010 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
572743, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 3 of 3

Name: Tax Office 591420 Corvallis Seniors LLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014673

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count: 6

Doc No: 12014673

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-009 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT
591420, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice Acct 522148 Starlite MHC LLC

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12014674

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count; 7 '

Doc_No: 12014674

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-014 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
522148, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

Name: TaxOffice Phillip Weaver Act 322450

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12014675

Creation Date: 1/18/2024 2:52 PM

Page Count; 6

Doc No: 12014675

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-012 IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING PROPERTY TAX REFUND ON ACCOUNT NO.
322450, AS SUBMITTED BY THE MARION COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

about;blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of |

Name: CS_Brothers of Valor_CS-5511-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12020873

Creation Date: 1/25/2024 8:56 AM

Page Count; 48

Doc_No: 12020873

BOC Doc Type: CONTRACT

Dese: CS-5511-23 FOR $225,000.00 WITH BROTHER'S OF VALOR, INC FOR FUNDING TO
SUPPORT THE EXPANSION OF THE VELOR MENTORING PROGRAM TO BENEFIT YOUTH
IN MARION COUNTYM MANY WHO ARE HOMELESS OR AT RISK OF BECOMING
HOMELESS

Name: PW_DKS Associates RTSP_PW-5581-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12020876

Creation Date: 1/25/2024 8:57 AM

Page Count: 49

Doc_No: 12020876

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5581-23 FOR $279,999.95 WITH DKS ASSOCIATES FOR THE MARION COUNTY
RURAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM PLAN UPDATE (‘PROJECT" THAT WILL UPDATE
MARION COUNTY'S EXISTING RURAL TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM PLAN (RTSP), LAST
UPDATED IN 2005

Name: PW_Pub Hearing Corrections_Solid Waste Collection Rate

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12020878

Creation Date: 1/25/2024 8:57 AM

Page Count; 13

Doc No: 12020878

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-019 IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERING ADJUSTMENT OF COLLECTION RATES
FOR HAULERS WITHIN THE UNINCORPORATED AREAS OF MARION COUNTY

Name; SO _Debra Wells Appt  JRIC

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12020879

Creation Date: 1/25/2024 8:57 AM

Page Count: 4

Doc_No: 12020879

BOC Doc_Type: BOARD ORDER

Desc: 24-018 IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTING DEBRA WELLS TO THE MARION COUNTY
JUSTICE REINVESTMENT COUNCIL

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 1 of 2

Name: BOC OLCC_Micheladas y Antojitos El Perico

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12030069

Creation Date: 2/1/2024 11:57 AM

Page Count: 14

Doc_No: 12030069

BOC Doc Type: LIQUOR LICENSE ORDER

Desc: 20133 LIQUOR LICENSE GRANTED TO MICHELADAS Y ANTOJITOS EL PERICO

Name: PW_ODOT_ Aurora Donald Interchange PW-5814-24

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12030071

Creation Date: 2/1/2024 11:57 AM

Page Count: 14

Doc No: 12030071

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5814-24 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR AN IGA FOR
PHASE 2 OF THE I-5 PROJECT AT EHLEN ROAD; PHASE 2 WILL RECONFIGURE TO A
DIVERGING DIAMOND INTERCHANGE AND IMPROVE AND/OR REALIGN EHLEN RD NE
AND DOLORES WY NE

Name: PW_ODOT TransportationSafetyPlan PW-5842-24

Template Name: BOC

Entry ID: 12030073

Creation Date: 2/1/2024 11:57 AM

Page Count: 33

Doc No: 12030073

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5842-24 FOR $149,751.00 WITH OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO
FUND A PROJECT TO CREATE A TRASPORTATION SAFETY ACTION PLAN FOR THE
MARION COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM THROUGH A COLLABORATIVE PROCESS INVOLVING
CRASH DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS, IDENTIFICATION OF SYSTEMIC NEEDS,
IDENTIFICATION OF SAFETY HOT SPOT LOCATIONS, AND DEVELOPMENT OF
PROSPECTIVE SAFETY ENHANCEMENT MEASURES BASED ON OBSERVED CRASH
ACTIVITY

Name: PW_Perennial Energy LLC_PW-5857-23

Template Name: BOC

Entry 1D: 12030074

Creation Date: 2/1/2024 11:58 AM

Page Count: 25

Doc No: 12030074

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5857-23 FOR $261,226,00 WITH PERENNIAL ENEGY, LL.C FOR THE PURCHASE
AND INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT TO REPLACE THE EXISTING LANDFILL GAS (LFG)
BLOWER AND FLARE SYSTEM AT THE NORTH MARION RECYCLING AND TRANSFER
STATION (NMRTS)

Name: PW_United Disposal Republic Services PW-5835-24

Template Name: BOC
Entry ID: 12030076

about:blank 2/13/2024




Page 2 of 2

Creation Date: 2/1/2024 11:58 AM

Page Count: 19

Doc_No: 12030076

BOC Doc_Type: CONTRACT

Desc: PW-5835-24 FOR $5,000,000.00 WITH UNITED DISPOSAL SERVICE FOR THE HAULING
OF WASTE FROM THE NORTH MARION COUNTY DISPOSAL FACILITY TO THE WASTE-TO-
ENERGY FACILITY IN BROOKS - AND OTHER LOCATIONS

about:blank 2/13/2024




